From: Genevieve Essig

To: r5hearingclerk; Todd, Michael (he/him/his); Voyen, Elyse (she/her/hers)

Cc: <u>Daniel Spano</u>; <u>Genevieve Essig</u>; <u>lg@nijmanfranzetti.com</u>

Subject: Notice of Payment: S&T Construction Corporation - TSCA-05-2023-0002

Date: Tuesday, March 14, 2023 4:01:18 PM

Attachments: Outlook-yc4nz1kv.pnq

Outlook-0dawmhzd.pnq Outlook-isq3xprb.pnq Outlook-ate4dtqf.pnq

TSCA-05-2023-0002 CAFO S&TConstructionCorp(TinleyParkIllinois) 21PGS.pdf

Notice of Payment: S&T Construction Corporation - TSCA-05-2023-0002

To:

Regional Hearing Clerk (E-19J) U.S. EPA, Region 5 R5hearingclerk@epa.gov

Michael Todd (ECP-17J)

Pesticides and Toxics Compliance Section U.S. EPA, Region 5 todd.michael@epa.gov

Elyse Voyen (C-14J) Office of Regional Counsel voyen.elyse@epa.gov

In accordance with Para. 74 of the attached CAFO, please be advised that today Respondent S&T Construction Corporation (Docket # TSCA-05-2023-0002) mailed its penalty payment to EPA as specified in the CAFO, completing the resolution of S&T Construction's liability for federal civil penalties for the violations alleged in the CAFO. The check is expected to be delivered by 3/16/23. Photos of the check and tracking information are attached for your reference.

Regards,

NIJMAN · FRANZETTI LLP

Genevieve J. Essig | Of Counsel ge@nijmanfranzetti.com

www.nijmanfranzetti.com in

10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603

